Technical Data Sheet
3M™ Promask Single
Full Face Respirator
Description
The 3M™ Promask Single is a multi-functional full face
respirator suitable for use with negative pressure and
powered air respirators. The respirator is also suitable for use
with a compressed airline system.

of as solid waste. Please see local authority regulations for
disposal advice and locations.
Ordering Information
3M Code Model # Description
XP100547205 12670 Promask Single Full Face
Respirator Sml
XP100544079 12681 Promask Single Full Face
Resprtr Med Lrg
Accessories
3M Code Model # Description
XP100544160 012790 Prescription Spectacle
Frame
XP100544145 012698 Visor Overlays (Set Of 10)
XP100544004 010185 Polyethylene Storage Case
AT010655788 MASKBAGL Canvas Bag For Hf Mask Fl
Face Mask Fltr
XP100058310 1017652 Distel Wipes 100Pk
135mm X 185mm
XP100544970 RXFTA/STAN Din40 Portacount Adaptor
XP100549235 7422FIT Profile Portacount
Fit Test Adaptor
XP100544194 012796 Clip-In Welding Shield With
Shade10 Lens
3M Code Model # Description
XP100550605 063287 Welding Shield
10Din 60X110mm
XP100547676 063261 Welding Shield
11Din 60X110mm
XP100547684 063262 Welding Shield
12Din 60X110mm
XP100550597 063263 Welding Shield
13Din 60X110mm
XP100547700 063298 Auto Darkening Welding
Visor 10 11Din
AT010645490 012797 Welding Balaclava Suit
Promask
XP100550613 063288 Glass Fixing Spring (Metal)
XP100547403 013355 Inner Mask (Tpe) With
Fastening Ring (1)
XP100544111 012690 Valve Disc Set (7A 7B 7C)
XP100547239 012691 Inner Mask Silicone With
Fastening Ring
XP100546108 012692 Rubber Head Harness (2)
XP100547247 012693 Visor Frame Set (4)
XP100544129 012694 Harness Buckle Set
(5 Pieces) (3)
XP100544137 012695 Polycarbonate Visor (5)
XP100547254 012697 Neckband Promask
XP100547270 012775 Webbing Head Harness
Promask Suit M98
XP100544186 012795 Polycarbonate Visor (Hard
Coated) (5)
XP100544103 012689 Valve Seat Set (6A 6B)
XP100544087 012687 Speech Diaphragm (8)
XP100544095 012688 Exhalation Valve Cover (9)
XP100547296 012794 Speech Channel Cover (10)
XP100547288 012777 Din40 Blanking Plug 40mm
XP100547189 012658 Spark Guard - Speech
Diaphragm
XP100547197 012659 Spark Guard - Exhalation
Valve
XP100547262 012705 Promask Twin Gasket
XP100065687 1033178 071.733.99 Neckstrap
Vision 3 Promask
Important Notice
To the extent permitted by law, 3M shall not be liable for any
loss or damage including any loss of business, loss of profits,